



## Tuesday, June 6, 2023 For Immediate Release

Contact: Michelle Newman Vice President & Director of Marketing (740) 450-2265 x206 mnewman@nvboh.bank

## North Valley Bank is officially open at its Pataskala Business Banking Center

North Valley Bank held a ribbon cutting and grand opening ceremony on Thursday, April 27, 2023 at its new Business Banking Center located at 66 East Broad Street in Pataskala. The office is the third Business Banking Center location for North Valley Bank (in addition to its seven retail branches), and this location will serve the bank's growing commercial and business clientele in Licking and Franklin County. Located at the intersection of 310 and 16, the building's location is at the epicenter of growth in Western Licking County.

Brendan Underwood, Senior Vice President of Commercial Banking and Licking County team lead said, "It's obvious now that growth in this region will far exceed original estimates with the changes coming to Licking County. We have a highly tenured management and business support team coupled with US Small Business Administration (SBA) Preferred Lender Designation. We are well suited to serve this growing area with our brand of responsive, local, and relationship driven financial services. North Valley Bank is excited to open in Pataskala and connect with the community."

Headquartered in South Zanesville, North Valley Bank secured the Pataskala location in 2021, only a few months prior to the area's Intel announcement. With record growth already predicted, the location was in perfect proximity to the bank's major service areas while opening a gateway to widen its commercial base. The site was formerly the location for an oil change business, and the space has been meticulously updated into a premier office building and meeting space.

To learn more about North Valley Bank, visit <u>https://nvboh.bank/about-north-valley-bank</u>

North Valley Bank was chartered in 1904 as The Bank of Corning. In 2000, a second office was opened at 2775 Maysville Pike, Zanesville, and that office became the Main Office for the Bank. The Bank also has a presence in North Zanesville, downtown Zanesville, Buckeye Lake, New Holland, Malta, Mt. Sterling, and downtown Columbus. North Valley Bank is wholly owned by North Valley Bancshares, Inc., a registered bank holding company also headquartered at 2775 Maysville Pike in Zanesville. North Valley Bank offers a complete line of loan and deposit products. North Valley Investment Professionals offers Securities and Advisory Services through Investment Professionals, Inc., a member of FINRA & SIPC. North Valley Bank is a member of the Federal Reserve, a member of FDIC, and an Equal Housing Lender.







The outside of North Valley Bank's Pataskala Business Banking Center at 66 East Broad Street.



The lobby of North Valley Bank's Pataskala Business Banking Center.



## **NewsRelease**



## Interior Photo



Interior Photo